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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-5 9-1 6-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 15-5 9-1 6-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Notre Dame 699 731 23 1453
Opponents 630 694 15 1339

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 WESLEY, Blake 20-19 628:55 31.4 106-270 .393 37-114 .325 60-93 .645 14 60 74 3.7 39 0 56 45 0 29 309 15.5

23 GOODWIN, Dane 20-20 679:42 34.0 102-209 .488 36-91 .396 20-25 .800 17 75 92 4.6 26 0 32 23 0 12 260 13.0
20 ATKINSON JR., Paul 20-19 551:44 27.6 104-183 .568 0-2 .000 50-63 .794 50 99 149 7.5 44 2 31 31 9 8 258 12.9

3 HUBB, Prentiss 20-19 698:31 34.9 69-172 .401 34-98 .347 25-32 .781 8 61 69 3.5 25 0 88 20 5 15 197 9.9
14 LASZEWSKI, Nate 19-13 540:23 28.4 60-106 .566 34-64 .531 24-30 .800 8 102 110 5.8 33 0 12 20 8 9 178 9.4

5 RYAN, Cormac 20-10 555:47 27.8 49-116 .422 30-71 .423 21-26 .808 13 89 102 5.1 37 0 38 21 3 17 149 7.5
2 WERTZ, Trey 20-0 344:53 17.2 26-61 .426 17-37 .459 7-8 .875 0 34 34 1.7 21 0 36 16 0 7 76 3.8
1 KONIECZNY, J.R. 4-0 13:41 3.4 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 1 1 9 2.3

22 TAYLOR, Elijah 1-0 03:44 3.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
31 MORGAN, Elijah 4-0 09:03 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 3 0 0 2 6 1.5
12 SANDERS JR., Tony 4-0 10:22 2.6 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
25 ZONA, Matt 6-0 13:10 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 6 7 1.2 2 0 0 1 3 0 3 0.5
24 CARMODY, Robby 1-0 00:06 0.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 20 20 40 13
Total 20 4050 522-1127 .463 190-480 .396 219-291 .753 132 548 680 34.0 232 2 296 193 29 100 1453 72.7
Opponents 20 4050 522-1224 .426 129-436 .296 166-227 .731 185 509 694 34.7 294 6 219 186 59 116 1339 67.0

Team Statistics
ND OPP

Scoring 1453 1339
Points per game 72.7 67.0
Scoring margin +5.7 -

Field goals-att 522-1127 522-1224
Field goal pct .463 .426

3 point fg-att 190-480 129-436
3-point FG pct .396 .296
3-pt FG made per game 9.5 6.5

Free throws-att 219-291 166-227
Free throw pct .753 .731
F-Throws made per game 11.0 8.3

Rebounds 680 694
Rebounds per game 34.0 34.7
Rebounding margin -0.7 -

Assists 296 219
Assists per game 14.8 11.0

Turnovers 193 186
Turnovers per game 9.7 9.3
Turnover margin -0.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.2

Steals 100 116
Steals per game 5.0 5.8

Blocks 29 59
Blocks per game 1.5 3.0

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 79904 89925
Home games-Avg/Game 10-7990 10-8993
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/03/2021 at Boston College L 57-73 6023
12/28/2021 at Pittsburgh W 68-67 8656
01/05/2022 North Carolina W 78-73 6259
01/08/2022 at Georgia Tech Wot 72-68 5813
01/12/2022 Clemson W 72-56 7618
01/15/2022 at Virginia Tech L 73-79 8925
01/22/2022 at Louisville W 82-70 16175
01/26/2022 NC State W 73-65 6881
01/29/2022 Virginia W 69-65 8495
01/31/2022 Duke L 43-57 9149
02/02/2022 at Miami (FL) W 68-64 6363
02/05/2022 at NC State W 69-57 13690
02/09/2022 Louisville W 63-57 8260
02/12/2022 at Clemson W 76-61 7524
02/16/2022 Boston College Wot 99-95 7700
02/19/2022 at Wake Forest L 74-79 8355
02/23/2022 Syracuse W 79-69 7838
02/26/2022 Georgia Tech W 90-56 9149
03/02/2022 at Florida St. L 70-74 8401
03/05/2022 Pittsburgh W 78-54 8555
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 57-73 L 21-55 .382 8-28 .286 7-7 1.000 6 21 27 27.0 11 13 11 1 5 57 57.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 68-67 W 21-50 .420 10-22 .455 16-17 .941 6 26 32 29.5 18 15 11 1 1 68 62.5
North Carolina 01/05/2022 78-73 W 29-61 .475 13-31 .419 7-11 .636 1 26 27 28.7 8 15 7 1 7 78 67.7
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 72-68 Wot 31-66 .470 7-23 .304 3-6 .500 6 32 38 31.0 14 19 12 2 11 72 68.8
Clemson 01/12/2022 72-56 W 25-55 .455 10-26 .385 12-17 .706 8 29 37 32.2 16 11 8 2 5 72 69.4
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 73-79 L 26-57 .456 8-20 .400 13-18 .722 7 18 25 31.0 13 12 3 0 4 73 70.0
at Louisville 01/22/2022 82-70 W 31-49 .633 15-23 .652 5-7 .714 1 24 25 30.1 12 17 11 1 3 82 71.7
NC State 01/26/2022 73-65 W 22-57 .386 11-28 .393 18-24 .750 11 29 40 31.4 11 14 11 3 6 73 71.9
Virginia 01/29/2022 69-65 W 22-47 .468 10-23 .435 15-22 .682 4 22 26 30.8 8 16 8 5 6 69 71.6
Duke 01/31/2022 43-57 L 17-61 .279 3-18 .167 6-9 .667 11 25 36 31.3 8 8 12 5 7 43 68.7
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 68-64 W 29-63 .460 6-26 .231 4-6 .667 10 28 38 31.9 6 20 6 0 5 68 68.6
at NC State 02/05/2022 69-57 W 27-51 .529 6-17 .353 9-11 .818 4 34 38 32.4 13 12 14 0 5 69 68.7
Louisville 02/09/2022 63-57 W 25-55 .455 5-20 .250 8-13 .615 8 30 38 32.8 7 13 9 0 6 63 68.2
at Clemson 02/12/2022 76-61 W 29-55 .527 13-24 .542 5-10 .500 4 30 34 32.9 7 16 7 1 5 76 68.8
Boston College 02/16/2022 99-95 Wot 29-59 .492 8-21 .381 33-39 .846 10 26 36 33.1 19 11 10 0 5 99 70.8
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 74-79 L 24-51 .471 14-31 .452 12-14 .857 2 25 27 32.8 17 13 15 1 4 74 71.0
Syracuse 02/23/2022 79-69 W 25-62 .403 11-33 .333 18-21 .857 11 30 41 33.2 9 19 7 0 5 79 71.5
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 90-56 W 32-56 .571 13-23 .565 13-16 .813 6 36 42 33.7 16 21 10 4 5 90 72.5
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 70-74 L 30-69 .435 5-19 .263 5-9 .556 12 26 38 33.9 10 10 8 0 3 70 72.4
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 78-54 W 27-48 .563 14-24 .583 10-14 .714 4 31 35 34.0 9 21 13 2 2 78 72.7
Total 1453 522-1127 .463 190-480 .396 219-291 .753 132 548 680 34.0 232 296 193 29 100 1453 72.7
Opponents 1339 522-1224 .426 129-436 .296 166-227 .731 185 509 694 34.7 294 219 186 59 116 1339 67.0

Notre Dame Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 72.7 46.3 39.6 75.3 34.0 14.8 9.7 1.5 5.0 1.5
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Notre Dame - Game Highs
POINTS 99 Boston College (02/16/2022)

90 Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
82 at Louisville (01/22/2022)
79 Syracuse (02/23/2022)
78 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
78 North Carolina (01/05/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 32 Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
31 at Louisville (01/22/2022)
31 at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
66 at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .633 (31-49) at Louisville (01/22/2022)
.571 (32-56) Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 15 at Louisville (01/22/2022)
14 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
14 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 Syracuse (02/23/2022)
31 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
31 North Carolina (01/05/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .652 (15-23) at Louisville (01/22/2022)
.583 (14-24) Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 33 Boston College (02/16/2022)
18 Syracuse (02/23/2022)
18 NC State (01/26/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 39 Boston College (02/16/2022)
24 NC State (01/26/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) at Boston College (12/03/2021)
.941 (16-17) at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

REBOUNDS 42 Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
41 Syracuse (02/23/2022)

ASSISTS 21 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
21 Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)

STEALS 11 at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
7 Duke (01/31/2022)
7 North Carolina (01/05/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Duke (01/31/2022)
5 Virginia (01/29/2022)

TURNOVERS 15 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
14 at NC State (02/05/2022)

FOULS 19 Boston College (02/16/2022)
18 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 95 Boston College (02/16/2022)

79 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
79 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
74 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
73 North Carolina (01/05/2022)
73 at Boston College (12/03/2021)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 Boston College (02/16/2022)
29 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
29 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
29 North Carolina (01/05/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 70 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
68 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .592 (29-49) at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
.563 (36-64) Boston College (02/16/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 12 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
10 Boston College (02/16/2022)
10 at Louisville (01/22/2022)
10 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 Clemson (01/12/2022)
30 Louisville (02/09/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (10-20) at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
.476 (10-21) at Louisville (01/22/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
15 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 22 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
18 Boston College (02/16/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .938 (15-16) at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
.875 (7-8) North Carolina (01/05/2022)

REBOUNDS 51 Duke (01/31/2022)
43 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)

ASSISTS 17 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
16 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

STEALS 9 at Louisville (01/22/2022)
9 at Boston College (12/03/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
6 Duke (01/31/2022)

TURNOVERS 14 Duke (01/31/2022)
14 at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
14 North Carolina (01/05/2022)

FOULS 27 Boston College (02/16/2022)
19 Virginia (01/29/2022)
19 NC State (01/26/2022)
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Notre Dame - Game Lows
POINTS 43 Duke (01/31/2022)

57 at Boston College (12/03/2021)
63 Louisville (02/09/2022)
68 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
68 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 Duke (01/31/2022)
21 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
21 at Boston College (12/03/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 Virginia (01/29/2022)
48 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .279 (17-61) Duke (01/31/2022)
.382 (21-55) at Boston College (12/03/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Duke (01/31/2022)
5 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
5 Louisville (02/09/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 at NC State (02/05/2022)
18 Duke (01/31/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .167 (3-18) Duke (01/31/2022)
.231 (6-26) at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
4 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
6 at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (5-10) at Clemson (02/12/2022)
.500 (3-6) at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

REBOUNDS 25 at Louisville (01/22/2022)
25 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

ASSISTS 8 Duke (01/31/2022)
10 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

STEALS 1 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
2 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
0 Syracuse (02/23/2022)
0 Boston College (02/16/2022)
0 Louisville (02/09/2022)
0 at NC State (02/05/2022)
0 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
0 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

TURNOVERS 3 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
6 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)

FOULS 6 at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
7 at Clemson (02/12/2022)
7 Louisville (02/09/2022)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 54 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)

56 Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
56 Clemson (01/12/2022)
57 Louisville (02/09/2022)
57 at NC State (02/05/2022)
57 Duke (01/31/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 20 at NC State (02/05/2022)
21 Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
21 Clemson (01/12/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
51 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .299 (20-67) at NC State (02/05/2022)
.344 (21-61) Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
.344 (21-61) Clemson (01/12/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
3 Duke (01/31/2022)
3 Virginia (01/29/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 at Boston College (12/03/2021)
14 Virginia (01/29/2022)
14 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .115 (3-26) Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
.158 (3-19) Duke (01/31/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 Louisville (02/09/2022)
2 Duke (01/31/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3 Louisville (02/09/2022)
3 Duke (01/31/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .583 (7-12) NC State (01/26/2022)
.625 (10-16) Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)

REBOUNDS 26 at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
27 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
27 Boston College (02/16/2022)
27 at Louisville (01/22/2022)

ASSISTS 7 Louisville (02/09/2022)
7 at NC State (02/05/2022)

STEALS 1 at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
3 Syracuse (02/23/2022)
3 Clemson (01/12/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
1 at Clemson (02/12/2022)
1 NC State (01/26/2022)
1 Clemson (01/12/2022)

TURNOVERS 5 Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
5 at Clemson (02/12/2022)

FOULS 7 at Boston College (12/03/2021)
8 at Clemson (02/12/2022)



2021-22 Notre Dame Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis
In Conference games

Page 1/3
as of Sep 21, 2022

Notre Dame - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 24 Blake Wesley at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)

23 Dane Goodwin vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
23 Paul Atkinson Jr. at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
22 Blake Wesley at Louisville (01/22/2022)
22 Blake Wesley at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Paul Atkinson Jr. at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
10 Blake Wesley at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Blake Wesley at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
21 Blake Wesley at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .889 (8-9) Paul Atkinson Jr. at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
.857 (6-7) Nate Laszewski vs Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
.857 (6-7) Paul Atkinson Jr. at Louisville (01/22/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Blake Wesley at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
6 Nate Laszewski vs North Carolina (01/05/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Blake Wesley at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
10 Nate Laszewski vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Nate Laszewski vs Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Trey Wertz at Louisville (01/22/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Dane Goodwin vs Clemson (01/12/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Cormac Ryan at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)
9 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Boston College (02/16/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)
12 Blake Wesley vs NC State (01/26/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Paul Atkinson Jr. at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Elijah Morgan vs Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Nate Laszewski vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Cormac Ryan vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Cormac Ryan at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Prentiss Hubb vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Cormac Ryan vs NC State (01/26/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Prentiss Hubb at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Prentiss Hubb at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Dane Goodwin vs North Carolina (01/05/2022)

REBOUNDS 17 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)
15 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Louisville (02/09/2022)

ASSISTS 10 Prentiss Hubb vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)
9 Prentiss Hubb at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

STEALS 4 Blake Wesley vs North Carolina (01/05/2022)
3 Blake Wesley at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
3 Nate Laszewski vs Clemson (01/12/2022)
3 Blake Wesley at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
3 Cormac Ryan at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Duke (01/31/2022)
2 Prentiss Hubb vs Virginia (01/29/2022)
2 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Virginia (01/29/2022)
2 Prentiss Hubb vs NC State (01/26/2022)
2 Nate Laszewski vs Clemson (01/12/2022)
2 Paul Atkinson Jr. at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

TURNOVERS 6 Paul Atkinson Jr. at NC State (02/05/2022)
5 Paul Atkinson Jr. vs Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
5 Blake Wesley at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

FOULS 5 Paul Atkinson Jr. at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
5 Paul Atkinson Jr. at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 27 Jimmy Boeheim vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)

24 Justyn Mutts at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
23 Alondes Williams at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
23 DeMarr Langford Jr. vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
22 Jayden Gardner vs Virginia (01/29/2022)
22 Nahiem Alleyne at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Jimmy Boeheim vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)
10 Alondes Williams at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
10 DeMarr Langford Jr. vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
10 Paolo Banchero vs Duke (01/31/2022)
10 Jayden Gardner vs Virginia (01/29/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 25 Alondes Williams at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
22 Paolo Banchero vs Duke (01/31/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .818 (9-11) Justyn Mutts at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
.800 (8-10) Nahiem Alleyne at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 4 John Butler at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
4 Jarrod West at Louisville (01/22/2022)
4 Nahiem Alleyne at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
4 Storm Murphy at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Al-Amir Dawes vs Clemson (01/12/2022)
9 Buddy Boeheim vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Jarrod West at Louisville (01/22/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Daivien Williamson at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Anthony Walker at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Casey Morsell vs NC State (01/26/2022)
1.000 (2-2) T.J. Bickerstaff at Boston College (12/03/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Jake LaRavia at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
8 John Hugley at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 11 Jake LaRavia at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
9 John Hugley at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Quinten Post at Boston College (12/03/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Kyle Sturdivant vs Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Jordan Usher vs Georgia Tech (02/26/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Justin Vander Baan vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Terquavion Smith at NC State (02/05/2022)
1.000 (4-4) RJ Davis vs North Carolina (01/05/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Alondes Williams at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Jaeden Zackery vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Hunter Tyson vs Clemson (01/12/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Michael Devoe at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Makai Ashton-Langford at Boston College (12/03/2021)

REBOUNDS 17 Armando Bacot vs North Carolina (01/05/2022)
14 Jordan Usher at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

ASSISTS 7 Charlie Moore at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
6 Kihei Clark vs Virginia (01/29/2022)
6 Jordan Usher at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

STEALS 4 Jake LaRavia at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
3 DeMarr Langford Jr. vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
3 Jae'Lyn Withers vs Louisville (02/09/2022)
3 Dereon Seabron at NC State (02/05/2022)
3 Charlie Moore at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
3 Wendell Moore Jr. vs Duke (01/31/2022)
3 Dre Davis at Louisville (01/22/2022)
3 Dallan "Deebo" Coleman at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)
3 John Hugley at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
BLOCKED SHOTS 4 John Butler at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

3 Mouhamadou Gueye vs Pittsburgh (03/05/2022)
3 Mark Williams vs Duke (01/31/2022)
3 David N'Guessan at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)

TURNOVERS 5 Dre Davis vs Louisville (02/09/2022)
5 Paolo Banchero vs Duke (01/31/2022)
5 Jordan Usher at Georgia Tech (01/08/2022)

FOULS 5 Dallas Walton at Wake Forest (02/19/2022)
5 James Karnik vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
5 Justin Vander Baan vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
5 Gianni Thompson vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
5 Jericole Hellems vs NC State (01/26/2022)
5 Casey Morsell vs NC State (01/26/2022)
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#0 WESLEY, Blake
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 * 26:30 4-13 .308 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 2.0 1 3 4 0 0 12 12.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 * 26:22 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 0 0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 12 12.0
North Carolina 01/05/2022 * 34:09 8-18 .444 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 2 0 4 18 14.0
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 * 40:01 9-21 .429 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 2.5 2 3 4 0 3 22 16.0
Clemson 01/12/2022 * 31:39 6-14 .429 2-7 .286 6-9 .667 1 5 6 3.2 3 2 4 0 0 20 16.8
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 * 32:13 4-12 .333 2-7 .286 5-7 .714 1 1 2 3.0 1 4 0 0 2 15 16.5
at Louisville 01/22/2022 * 26:08 8-13 .615 3-4 .750 3-5 .600 0 1 1 2.7 3 2 3 0 0 22 17.3
NC State 01/26/2022 * 33:16 3-16 .188 1-6 .167 8-12 .667 3 3 6 3.1 2 4 1 0 2 15 17.0
Virginia 01/29/2022 * 35:27 2-11 .182 2-7 .286 8-11 .727 1 2 3 3.1 2 7 2 0 1 14 16.7
Duke 01/31/2022 * 24:07 3-15 .200 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2 3 5 3.3 1 1 1 0 2 6 15.6
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 * 30:07 2-13 .154 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.3 1 7 1 0 1 5 14.6
at NC State 02/05/2022 * 25:02 7-13 .538 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.3 2 1 3 0 1 14 14.6
Louisville 02/09/2022 * 30:13 5-10 .500 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0 5 5 3.5 0 1 2 0 2 11 14.3
at Clemson 02/12/2022 * 31:01 7-12 .583 5-6 .833 2-4 .500 0 6 6 3.6 1 3 3 0 1 21 14.8
Boston College 02/16/2022 * 41:19 6-15 .400 1-4 .250 5-8 .625 0 5 5 3.7 3 4 1 0 2 18 15.0
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 * 34:52 7-14 .500 6-11 .545 4-6 .667 0 2 2 3.6 3 2 3 0 3 24 15.6
Syracuse 02/23/2022 * 35:56 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 5-6 .833 0 2 2 3.5 2 1 1 0 2 13 15.4
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 * 30:40 5-9 .556 2-5 .400 3-6 .500 0 4 4 3.6 3 2 2 0 1 15 15.4
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 * 33:58 10-21 .476 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 3.7 4 1 5 0 2 21 15.7
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 25:56 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 0 4 4 3.7 0 4 0 0 0 11 15.5
Totals 19 628:55 106-270 .393 37-114 .325 60-93 .645 14 60 74 3.7 39 56 45 0 29 309 15.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 31.4 15.5 39.3 32.5 64.5 3.7 2.8 2.3 1.2 1.5 0.0



2021-22 Notre Dame Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
Page 2/13

as of Sep 21, 2022

#1 KONIECZNY, J.R.
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clemson 01/12/2022 00:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Duke 01/31/2022 04:32 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1.0
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 05:02 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 03:10 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2.3
Totals 0 13:41 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 1 1 9 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT

Pct
Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 3.4 2.3 80.0 100.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.3
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#2 WERTZ, Trey
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 30:51 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 4 0 0 2 2 2.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 20:29 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.0 0 3 1 0 0 4 3.0
North Carolina 01/05/2022 19:32 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 1 4 1 0 1 3 3.0
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 12:54 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 2 0 0 0 1 0 2.3
Clemson 01/12/2022 17:16 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 2 3 0 0 0 5 2.8
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 09:51 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 1 1 0 0 0 3 2.8
at Louisville 01/22/2022 20:29 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 4 2 0 0 9 3.7
NC State 01/26/2022 07:52 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 2 0 0 0 3.3
Virginia 01/29/2022 14:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2.9
Duke 01/31/2022 17:49 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 2 2 1 0 0 3 2.9
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 14:07 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.5 0 3 1 0 0 0 2.6
at NC State 02/05/2022 25:33 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.7 2 1 0 0 2 12 3.4
Louisville 02/09/2022 22:05 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.8 0 1 3 0 0 5 3.5
at Clemson 02/12/2022 22:53 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.6 0 3 0 0 0 8 3.9
Boston College 02/16/2022 13:13 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.7 3 1 1 0 0 4 3.9
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 12:08 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 3 3.8
Syracuse 02/23/2022 07:21 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.6
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 21:41 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.8 2 3 1 0 1 9 3.9
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 17:44 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 0 2 0 0 0 3 3.8
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 16:51 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 2 0 1 0 0 3 3.8
Totals 0 344:53 26-61 .426 17-37 .459 7-8 .875 0 34 34 1.7 21 36 16 0 7 76 3.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 17.2 3.8 42.6 45.9 87.5 1.7 1.8 0.8 2.3 0.4 0.0
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#3 HUBB, Prentiss
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 30:56 5-7 .714 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 0 2 1 0 1 15 15.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 * 32:40 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 0 2 1 0 0 15 15.0
North Carolina 01/05/2022 * 34:27 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 2-6 .333 0 1 1 1.7 1 6 0 0 0 7 12.3
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 * 40:40 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0 4 4 2.3 1 9 3 0 2 10 11.8
Clemson 01/12/2022 * 32:30 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3 2 5 2.8 2 3 0 0 1 5 10.4
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 * 35:25 4-11 .364 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 2 2 4 3.0 0 2 0 0 1 11 10.5
at Louisville 01/22/2022 * 35:30 4-6 .667 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 3.3 3 5 1 0 1 12 10.7
NC State 01/26/2022 * 40:00 4-12 .333 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.3 1 5 0 2 0 11 10.8
Virginia 01/29/2022 * 35:49 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.0 2 3 0 2 1 7 10.3
Duke 01/31/2022 * 30:54 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.9 0 2 1 0 0 7 10.0
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 * 37:09 6-12 .500 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 3 6 1 0 2 15 10.5
at NC State 02/05/2022 * 36:59 5-10 .500 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 1 4 0 0 2 13 10.7
Louisville 02/09/2022 * 36:53 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.8 0 5 2 0 0 7 10.4
at Clemson 02/12/2022 * 34:03 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.9 1 3 0 0 0 5 10.0
Boston College 02/16/2022 * 38:49 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 3.2 2 0 0 0 2 13 10.2
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 * 39:29 4-10 .400 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.3 2 6 3 0 0 10 10.2
Syracuse 02/23/2022 * 38:17 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 1 7 8 3.5 2 10 3 0 1 6 9.9
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 * 27:51 5-6 .833 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 2 6 1 1 0 13 10.1
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 * 34:16 4-12 .333 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 1 6 7 3.6 2 3 1 0 0 10 10.1
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 * 25:54 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5 0 6 2 0 1 5 9.9
Totals 19 698:31 69-172 .401 34-98 .347 25-32 .781 8 61 69 3.5 25 88 20 5 15 197 9.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 34.9 9.9 40.1 34.7 78.1 3.5 4.4 1.0 4.4 0.8 0.3
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#5 RYAN, Cormac
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 * 26:31 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 2 2 0 0 3 3.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 35:10 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 2.5 2 2 0 1 1 5 4.0
North Carolina 01/05/2022 23:26 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.7 1 0 2 0 1 11 6.3
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 * 23:05 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 4 0 1 0 3 7 6.5
Clemson 01/12/2022 24:34 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0 7 7 3.2 4 0 1 0 1 6 6.4
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 16:44 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 3.5 2 1 0 0 0 6 6.3
at Louisville 01/22/2022 23:51 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.7 2 2 1 0 0 6 6.3
NC State 01/26/2022 27:16 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 1 7 8 4.3 3 1 2 0 2 4 6.0
Virginia 01/29/2022 15:11 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5.6
Duke 01/31/2022 24:36 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0 6 6 4.3 0 3 2 0 0 2 5.2
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 21:47 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 4.5 1 2 1 0 1 7 5.4
at NC State 02/05/2022 32:29 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 7 7 4.8 1 3 1 0 0 3 5.2
Louisville 02/09/2022 * 37:11 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.7 2 4 0 0 2 7 5.3
at Clemson 02/12/2022 * 35:12 5-8 .625 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.8 1 1 1 0 2 13 5.9
Boston College 02/16/2022 * 36:13 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 5-5 1.000 4 2 6 4.9 4 3 4 0 0 12 6.3
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 * 33:45 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 4.7 3 3 1 1 1 12 6.6
Syracuse 02/23/2022 * 30:16 6-9 .667 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 4.7 2 2 0 0 1 16 7.2
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 * 27:19 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 9 10 5.0 2 3 1 0 1 8 7.2
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 * 29:13 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 5.1 1 3 0 0 1 4 7.1
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 * 31:57 5-9 .556 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.1 2 3 0 1 0 15 7.5
Totals 10 555:47 49-116 .422 30-71 .423 21-26 .808 13 89 102 5.1 37 38 21 3 17 149 7.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 27.8 7.5 42.2 42.3 80.8 5.1 1.9 1.1 1.8 0.9 0.2
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#12 SANDERS JR., Tony
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clemson 01/12/2022 00:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Duke 01/31/2022 02:32 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 03:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 03:09 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
Totals 0 10:22 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 2.6 1.5 50.0 50.0 75.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#14 LASZEWSKI, Nate
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 * 29:51 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0 8 8 8.0 3 1 1 1 0 9 9.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 * 25:47 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 7.0 4 0 1 0 0 5 7.0
North Carolina 01/05/2022 * 35:16 7-11 .636 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1 7 8 7.3 0 1 1 0 0 20 11.3
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 * 34:46 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 0 9 9 7.8 3 1 2 0 1 3 9.3
Clemson 01/12/2022 * 36:23 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 8 8 7.8 1 3 0 2 3 8 9.0
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 * 33:49 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 6.8 3 1 1 0 1 6 8.5
at Louisville 01/22/2022 * 33:08 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 6 6 6.7 1 1 2 0 1 7 8.3
NC State 01/26/2022 * 35:36 6-9 .667 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 7.3 2 1 1 1 0 18 9.5
Virginia 01/29/2022 * 28:04 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 1 5 6 7.1 2 0 0 1 2 16 10.2
Duke 01/31/2022 * 30:02 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 7.0 2 0 2 1 1 4 9.6
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 * 27:14 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 5 5 6.8 0 0 1 0 0 4 9.1
at NC State 02/05/2022 * 04:42 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 6.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.3
at Clemson 02/12/2022 16:09 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 6.1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7.7
Boston College 02/16/2022 32:25 5-8 .625 1-3 .333 5-5 1.000 0 6 6 6.1 2 0 0 0 0 16 8.3
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 29:15 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 5.9 3 1 2 0 0 11 8.5
Syracuse 02/23/2022 27:41 6-12 .500 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.7 2 1 0 0 0 17 9.0
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 22:43 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 8 9 5.9 2 1 1 1 0 8 8.9
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 28:06 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.6 0 0 1 0 0 9 8.9
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 * 29:26 6-7 .857 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 5.8 2 0 3 1 0 17 9.4
Totals 13 540:23 60-106 .566 34-64 .531 24-30 .800 8 102 110 5.8 33 12 20 8 9 178 9.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

19 28.4 9.4 56.6 53.1 80.0 5.8 0.6 1.1 0.6 0.5 0.4
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#20 ATKINSON JR., Paul
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 * 15:58 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 * 26:01 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 8-8 1.000 2 6 8 6.0 5 1 1 0 0 16 10.0
North Carolina 01/05/2022 * 18:04 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 6.0 3 0 1 1 0 2 7.3
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 36:21 8-9 .889 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 6.3 1 3 1 2 0 16 9.5
Clemson 01/12/2022 * 26:44 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 5.8 0 0 0 0 0 7 9.0
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 * 33:42 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 6 9 6.3 5 3 0 0 0 19 10.7
at Louisville 01/22/2022 * 22:09 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 6.1 1 1 1 1 0 13 11.0
NC State 01/26/2022 * 18:40 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 5.8 1 2 3 0 1 8 10.6
Virginia 01/29/2022 * 33:49 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 8 9 6.1 1 3 1 2 1 14 11.0
Duke 01/31/2022 * 28:49 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 6.4 2 0 1 2 1 14 11.3
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 * 35:22 11-16 .688 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 5 6 11 6.8 1 0 0 0 1 23 12.4
at NC State 02/05/2022 * 36:33 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 1 9 10 7.1 4 0 6 0 0 15 12.6
Louisville 02/09/2022 * 37:20 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 4 11 15 7.7 2 0 2 0 1 17 12.9
at Clemson 02/12/2022 * 25:43 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 7.4 3 4 0 0 1 9 12.6
Boston College 02/16/2022 * 21:01 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 9-11 .818 2 3 5 7.3 4 2 3 0 0 13 12.7
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 * 20:52 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 7.1 3 0 2 0 0 11 12.6
Syracuse 02/23/2022 * 34:23 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 10-12 .833 8 9 17 7.7 1 4 1 0 1 20 13.0
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 * 25:39 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 7.6 1 2 2 1 0 10 12.8
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 * 29:46 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 6 4 10 7.7 2 1 1 0 0 17 13.1
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 * 24:47 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 7.5 3 5 5 0 0 10 12.9
Totals 19 551:44 104-183 .568 0-2 .000 50-63 .794 50 99 149 7.5 44 31 31 9 8 258 12.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 27.6 12.9 56.8 0.0 79.4 7.5 1.6 1.6 1.0 0.4 0.5
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#22 TAYLOR, Elijah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 03:44 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
Totals 0 03:44 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 0 0 2 2.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

1 3.7 2.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#23 GOODWIN, Dane
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Boston College 12/03/2021 * 35:39 5-14 .357 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 2 1 1 0 1 10 10.0
at Pittsburgh 12/28/2021 * 33:31 4-8 .500 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 6 6 5.0 3 4 1 0 0 11 10.5
North Carolina 01/05/2022 * 35:06 7-11 .636 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 4.7 1 3 0 0 1 17 12.7
at Georgia Tech 01/08/2022 * 37:13 6-18 .333 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 4.8 1 3 1 0 1 14 13.0
Clemson 01/12/2022 * 27:06 8-10 .800 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 5.2 4 0 2 0 0 21 14.6
at Virginia Tech 01/15/2022 * 38:16 5-10 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.7 1 0 1 0 0 13 14.3
at Louisville 01/22/2022 * 38:45 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.1 1 2 1 0 1 13 14.1
NC State 01/26/2022 * 37:20 6-12 .500 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 2 6 8 4.6 1 1 2 0 1 17 14.5
Virginia 01/29/2022 * 37:27 5-8 .625 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 0 2 2 4.3 1 2 2 0 1 16 14.7
Duke 01/31/2022 * 32:54 0-7 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.3 0 0 1 0 2 0 13.2
at Miami (FL) 02/02/2022 * 34:14 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.3 0 2 1 0 0 14 13.3
at NC State 02/05/2022 * 38:42 5-10 .500 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 4.8 3 3 2 0 0 12 13.2
Louisville 02/09/2022 * 34:16 7-15 .467 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 3 5 4.8 3 2 0 0 1 16 13.4
at Clemson 02/12/2022 * 34:13 8-13 .615 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0 6 6 4.9 0 2 1 0 1 20 13.9
Boston College 02/16/2022 * 41:60 8-13 .615 4-7 .571 3-4 .750 2 2 4 4.8 1 1 1 0 1 23 14.5
at Wake Forest 02/19/2022 * 29:39 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 4.9 2 1 4 0 0 3 13.8
Syracuse 02/23/2022 * 26:06 3-11 .273 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.8 0 1 0 0 0 7 13.4
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 * 27:53 6-8 .750 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 4.6 1 2 1 0 1 17 13.6
at Florida St. 03/02/2022 * 26:57 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.5 1 0 0 0 0 6 13.2
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 * 32:26 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.6 0 2 1 0 0 10 13.0
Totals 20 679:42 102-209 .488 36-91 .396 20-25 .800 17 75 92 4.6 26 32 23 0 12 260 13.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 34.0 13.0 48.8 39.6 80.0 4.6 1.6 1.2 1.4 0.6 0.0
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#24 CARMODY, Robby
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 00:06 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 00:06 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#25 ZONA, Matt
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clemson 01/12/2022 00:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Duke 01/31/2022 02:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1.0
Louisville 02/09/2022 02:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Clemson 02/12/2022 00:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 03:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0.4
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 03:09 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Totals 0 13:10 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 6 7 1.2 2 0 1 3 0 3 0.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 2.2 0.5 0.0 0.0 75.0 1.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.5
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#31 MORGAN, Elijah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clemson 01/12/2022 00:57 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Duke 01/31/2022 01:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Georgia Tech 02/26/2022 03:44 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 0 2 0 0 1 6 2.0
Pittsburgh 03/05/2022 03:09 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 1 0 0 1 0 1.5
Totals 0 09:03 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 0 3 0 0 2 6 1.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 2.3 1.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.5 0.8 0.0 3.0 0.5 0.0


